 The basement is let to Age UK Suffolk on a lease expiring in June 2023 at a passing 
rent of £50,000 per annum. There is a tenant break clause in June 2021.   

Valuations 

MV1 – Market Value 

Subject to: 

Existing leases  

Report commentary and recommendations  

Reasonable period of marketing of six to nine months 

£2,850,000 (Two million eight hundred and fifty thousand pounds) 

MV2 – Market Value 

Subject to: 

Existing leases  

Report commentary and recommendations 

Special assumption of a restricted marketing period of six months 

£2,850,000 (Two million eight hundred and fifty thousand pounds) 

MV3 - Market Value 

Subject to: 

Report commentary and recommendations 

Reasonable period of marketing of six to nine months 

Special assumption of vacant possession 

£2,450,000 (Two million four hundred and fifty thousand pounds) 

Aggregate Market Rent  

Subject to:  

Letting on standard commercial terms as detailed within the report 

Report commentary and recommendations 

Reasonable period of marketing of three months 

£245,000 per annum (Two hundred and forty five thousand pounds per annum) 

Reinstatement Cost  

£10,850,000 (Ten million eight hundred and fifty thousand pounds) 

The Property as Security 

The property is considered to be suitable security for loan purposes.  

Lenders Action Points and Recommendations 

 A full report on Title should be obtained together with confirmation as to the 

tenancy/occupancy position reported herein.

[...]

 Obtain planning consent for further 

development 

 Retail tenants do not renew.  

9.3 Summary of Valuations 

MV1 – Market Value 

Subject to: 

Existing leases  

Report commentary and recommendations  

Reasonable period of marketing of six to nine months 

£2,850,000 (Two million eight hundred and fifty thousand pounds) 

MV2 – Market Value 

Subject to: 

Existing leases  

Report commentary and recommendations 

Special assumption of a restricted marketing period of six months 

£2,850,000 (Two million eight hundred and fifty thousand pounds) 

MV3 - Market Value 

Subject to: 

Report commentary and recommendations 

Reasonable period of marketing of six to nine months 

Special assumption of vacant possession 

£2,450,000 (Two million four hundred and fifty thousand pounds) 

Aggregate Market Rent  

Subject to:  

Letting on standard residential terms as detailed within the report 

Report commentary and recommendations 

Reasonable period of marketing of three months 

£245,000 per annum (Two hundred and forty five thousand pounds per annum) 

9.4 Action Points and Recommendations 

 A full report on Title should be obtained. 

 Confirmation of insurance cover for subsidence risks is required. 

 An asbestos survey and management plan will need to be commissioned by the